10 K01.EKN-EC V.2022/March
Duct Fans
Technical information
EKN-EC, DKN-EC
EKNS-EC, DKNS-EC
Advantages
> easy installation via 20 mm standard flange
> fans can be installed in any position

LWA2rel [dB(A)] Casing EKNS/DKNS -25 -34 -34 -29 -32 -34 -39 -46
Relative octave sound power level A-weighted
Fan type code
Power Input:
1. Single-phase: AC 220V, 230V (200 ~ 277V)
2. Three-phase: AC 380V, 440V (380 ~ 480V)
Control:
> Output 10V - Red; > VSP / PWM - Yellow; > GND - Blue; > FG - White
L
N
PE
1 ~ 230V
R
S
T
PE
3 ~ 400V
Black
Blue
Yellow/green
Blue
Brown
Black
Yellow/green
EC Motor
Wiring Diagram
11K01.EKN-EC V.2022/March
EKNS-EC / DKNS-EC EKN-EC / DKN-EC #
Typ Art. Nr. )
kg
kg
U : tR : °C 4
P1 : kW D pfa min : 5
IN : A D I : -
n  : min-1 IA / IN : ,
C400V : µF *
Typ Art. Nr. )
kg
kg
U : tR : °C 4
P1 : kW D pfa min : 5
IN : A D I : -
n  : min-1 IA / IN : ,
C400V : µF *
EKN / DKN
EKNS / DKNS
Ø = 9 mm
20
102010
Connection flange
Elastic connection
130 735
900
Crank length
Silencer
EKN / DKN
EKNS / DKNS
Ø = 9 mm
20
102010
Connection flange
Elastic connection
130 735
900
Crank length
Silencer
EKN / EKNS-EC 200-4
EKN-EC 200-4
EKNS-EC 200-4
034030E
035030E